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Friday 5th May 2023 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Today we held our coronation event, I hope that if you were able to attend, you enjoyed the dances . Our 

Oak and Elm classes took part in circle dancing. Fir class shared some of their ribbon dancing and Ash class  

followed with May pole dances for us all. The weather was good to us too. As always the children were 

amazing.  

 

Today I was particularly amazed at the efforts children made with designing and making their own crowns 

(so much better than mine).  Thank you for your support with this.  

 

A huge thanks goes out to the friends of Coombe Bissett. They have provided every child and staff member 

with a commemorative gift. A beautifully made, branded Coombe Bissett pin badge as a keepsake for King 

Charles’s Coronation 2023.  

 

 

Please see the list of dates at the end of this newsletter for events this term. I would like you to note that we 

are holding a sponsored event in June for National Sports week. We will be visited by a GB athlete(of world-

class standard) who will lead the sponsored activity with the children. This will raise some funds for our school 

and their charity. As soon as the name of our visiting athlete is confirmed, I will share this with you. 

 

I will be holding the next virtual Parent Forum on Tuesday 23rd May at 7.30pm. The focus will be about school 

behaviour . I do hope you will be able to join me for the discussion.  

 

I wish you and your families a wonderful and memorable historic weekend and we look forward to hearing 

all about it from the children on Tuesday when they return to school. 

     

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Miss Sandra Miller 

Interim Headteacher 

Coombe Bissett C Of E Primary School 
Shutts Lane, Coombe Bissett, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP5 4LU 

Tel: (01722)  718 380 

Email: office@coombebissett.wilts.sch.uk 

 

Tel: 

mailto:office@coombebissett.wilts.sch.uk
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Today in Elm class: 

 

The children have been creating Acrostic poems based on the coronation. Here are a few 

children with theirs. 

 

       
 

 

Photos from today’s event 
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Oak Class Crown competition winners 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Crown competition winners 

 

Oak class- 1st Isabelle  2nd Florence 3rd Wilf 4th 

Maisie 5th Avery 

 

Elm class- 1st Lillia  2nd Matilda 3rd Jessica 4th 

Freddie 5th Ollie 

 

Fir class- 1st Emelia  2nd Rose 3rd Freddie 4th Toby 

5th Thea 

 

Ash class- 1st Matilda  2nd Jack 3rd Ruby 4th Teddy 

5th Clara 

 

A fabulous WELL DONE to everyone who took 

part  
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Thank you for supporting us to improve attendance and the outcomes for your child. 
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Key Dates – Term 5 & 6 

 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – King’s Coronation 

Tuesday 9th May to Friday 12th May –  Yr 6 SATS week 

Thursday 18th May – Year 5 to Salisbury Racecourse for Maths Workshop 

Saturday 20th May – Mini Marathon Laverstock Schools site 

Tuesday 23rd May- Parents’ Virtual Forum 

Week Commencing 29th May Half Term 

Monday 19th June – Class photos 

Monday 19th June- Friday 22nd June- National Sports Week 2023 

Tuesday 20th June- Visiting surprise athlete in school for sponsored event. 

Saturday 24th June – School & Village Fete 

Monday 26th June – Year 6 to Chalke Valley History Festival 

Monday 26th June – Confirmation Service at St Michaels & All Saints Church, Coombe Bissett 2pm 

Wednesday 28th June – Sports Day 

Friday 30th June – Inset Day – School Closed to pupils 

Monday 3rd July – Inset Day – School Closed to pupils 

Tuesday 4th July – Ash Class trip to London 

Wednesday 5th July – Wiltshire Schools Transition Day 

Thursday 6th July – Year 6 Cathedral virtual service 

Friday 7th July – Burgate School Transition day 

Wednesday 12th July – Reserve Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th July – KS2 Production 2pm & 6pm performances 

Tuesday 25th July – Last Day of Term 6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
Rewards and Team Points 

Attendance figures 

The above will be published in next week’s Newsletter. 

 


